# 502104510 10/23/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Derma Technologies, Inc.	02/18/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Coyote Ventures Corporation dba August Research Group
Street Address:	500-23000 West Sakora Avenue
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89102

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6021344

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4254551046

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-455-5575
Email: laura@graybeal.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua King

Address Line 1: 400 - 108th Avenue NE

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2282-008-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua King

## Total Attachments: 3

source=1 - '344C assign-DTI to Coyote recorded 23Oct2012#page1.tif source=1 - '344C assign-DTI to Coyote recorded 23Oct2012#page2.tif source=1 - '344C assign-DTI to Coyote recorded 23Oct2012#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029177 FRAME: 0316 H \$40.00 6021;

# **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, as evidenced by the Option Agreement entered into by the parties as of Fobruary 14, 2003, which Option Agreement includes ongoing royalty obligations to a past owner:

ASSIGNOR, Derma Technologies, Inc., residing, or having a principal place of business at Suite 1200, 999 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6C 2W2, a corporation of British Columbia,

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE Coyote Ventures Corporation dba August Research Group, Suite 500-23000 West Sakora Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada, U.S.A. 89102, a corporation of Nevada, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world, including the United States, Canada, and other countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to United States patent 6,021,344, issued February 1, 2000 and entitled FLUORESCENCE SCOPE SYSTEM FOR DERMATOLOGIC DIAGNOSIS, and corresponding Canadian patent application 2,192,036, Australia patent application AU5114198, European patent application EP0955870, Japanese patent application JP2001504739T, and PCT patent application WO9824360, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained from the invention embodied in such patent and applications, including any other regional or national patent, and any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to any Letters Patent from any reissue or re-examination or other post-issuance review thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that conflicts with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said patent, said invention, and said related instruments thereof that may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Assignment of United States patent 6,021,344, entitled Fluorescence Scope System For Dermatologic Diagnosis

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNOR: Derma Technologies, inc.

_Signature:	<u> </u>
Date:	18+ FEBRUARY 2008
Name:	Brian Lock
Title:	President
	•
	is ₩
I hereby decl	are under penalty of perjury that I was personally present and did see the
ASSIGNOR,	who is personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment,
outy sign and 2003, of his	execute the same on this day of, s own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following
location:	
WITNESS:	
Name:	Richard Barnett
Signature:	Robanto

Assignment of United States patent 6,021,344, entitled Fluorescence Scope System For Dermatologic Diagnosis

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNEE:	Coyote Ventures Corporation dba August Research Group
Signature:	072112
Date: Name: Title:	Peter Whitehead Vice President Corporate Development
! hereby decl	are under penalty of perjury that I was personally present and did see the
ASSIGNEE, v	who is personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, execute the same on this day of, own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following
WITNESS:	Richard Barnett
Name:	Rizarda Darrell

Assignment of United States patient 6,021,344, entitled Fluorescence Scope System For Dermatologic Diagnosis

Page 3 of 3